BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2020-159 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport is the owner of certain surplus property: and

WHEREAS, the property is no longer needed for public use; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport is desirous of selling said surplus property in an "as is" condition without express or implied warranties.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport, County of Atlantic, as follows:

(1) The sale of the surplus property shall be conducted through GovDeals.com pursuant to State Contract A-70967/T2581 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the State Contract. The terms and conditions of the agreement entered into with GovDeals is available online at govdeals.com and also available from the Borough Clerk.

(2) The sale will be conducted online and the address of the auction site is govdeals.com.

(3) The sale is being conducted pursuant to Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

(4) A list of the surplus property to be sold attached as Exhibit A:

(5) The Borough of Longport reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted.

08/05/2020	RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Х				Х					
LEEDS	Х									
LAWLER	Х					Х				
	X-Ind	icates V	Vote	NV-N	lot Voti	ng AB	-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 12/16/2020

/s/ MONICA A. KYLE, MUNICIPAL CLERK

EXHIBIT A						
INV #	DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NUMBER				
2	MODEL #E-60 SNOW PLOW POWER PACK PUMPS					
1	COMPLETE PLOW HORSE WITH #E-60 POWER PACK					
1	PLOW MOUNT					

EXHIBIT A

1	PLOW HORSE	
10	PLOW SHOES	
6	GTS. M 1 HYDRAULIC FLUID	